

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision (Filing) No. 479 of 2025

Ashim Kumar

....

..... **Petitioner**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Sardar Parmeshwar Singh

..... **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. A. K. Kashyap, Senior Advocate

Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Advocate

For the State : Ms. Ruby Pandey, APP

.....

05/02.05.2025 Issue notice to the opposite party no. 2 (I.A. No. 496 of 2025) in the matter of limitation and (I. A. No. 5434 of 2025) in the matter of exemption of surrender and in admission matter as to why this Criminal Revision Application be not admitted and/or disposed of at the admission stage itself and for which requisites etc. under registered cover with A/D and ordinary process must be filed within one week from today.

2. Put up this case on 19.06.2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Kamlesh/